

|
SLP(C)... 1367 OF 2002

ITEM No.18

Court No. 9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 1367/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2001 in WPTT 102/00
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BHAI JASPAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMNR., COMMERCIAL TAXES &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on the limited ground in regard
to the question whether the interest is chargeable on
quantification of amount of tax only for the period
prior to the claim in the petition. Learned counsel
for the petitioners has placed strong reliance on the
judgment in the case of JK Synthetics Ltd. vs.
Commercial Tax Officer, [1994(94) STC 422].

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master