

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4054/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2001 in WPTT 102/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BHAI JASPAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMNR., COMMERCIAL TAXES &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP & permission to place
addl. documents on record & with prayer for interim relief & office
report)

With I.A. No.3 (Appln. for permission to file Addl. Affidavit &
Addl. documents in the above SLP).

Date : 22/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard counsel. At the time of issuing notice on
11th February, 2002, we thought it fit to confine the
notice to the payment of interest only. After hearing the
parties we think leave should be granted on all the grounds
raised in the SLP.

Leave is granted.

The Respondents are permitted to file additional
affidavit to cover all other grounds raise in the SLP also.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master